

Safety in your building

15 September 2020

Matthews Close,
Brook Avenue,
Wembley,
HA9

Dear Residents,

Investigations taking place from Thursday 17 September

We wrote to you in July to let you know we would be carrying out some investigations into the external wall system at Matthews Close. Since then we have been working with our contractor and fire engineer to determine the results and next steps.

We would like to carry out some more checks and so will be investigating small sections of the wall system at Best House and Yashin House close to the stairwells.

These investigations will start on **Thursday 17 September** and we expect them to last for two days, but this depends on the weather. Afterwards we'll put things back to the way they were.

The results

Once the investigations are finished our fire engineers IFC will determine a course of action and we will be in touch again. If you have any questions, please email get in touch on **0300 373 3000** or email customerservice@networkhomes.org.uk.

Kind regards

Sam Drinkwater
Neighbourhood Team Leader (Building Safety)



Network Homes

The Hive
22 Wembley Park Boulevard
Wembley
HA9 0HP

www.networkhomes.org.uk
customerservice@
networkhomes.org.uk
0300 373 3000

**We've moved to a new
Wembley Park head office!**

Our new address is:
The Hive,
22 Wembley Park Boulevard,
Wembley, HA9 0HP.

Please update your records
with our new head office
address and ensure you use
the new details if you need
to get in touch or send any
documents to us in the post.